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Article-No.: 204492

1/3" Cylindric Camera, Colour,
3.6mm, 700TVL, 12vVDC

Cylindric colour CCD Camera
OSD menu via inner joystick
Backlight compensation (BLC)
Sensitivity of 0.1Lux

Mounting stand with swivel head

1/3" 960H Sony EXview HAD CCD Il
Wide-Dynamic-Range function D-WDR
Motion detection, privacy zones
Weatherproof aluminium housing (IP67)
Compact version (23mm outside diameter)

electronic Day&Night

1/3"

_ ccp

960H Sony EXview HAD CCD |l

~ 976(H) x 582(V) pixels

internal

~ 50dB

0.45

~ 700 TVL
~0,1Lux
~ 1/50 ~ 1/100,000sec.

1/50 ~ 1/10.000sec.

- no

yes

 2DNR

ATW, push, user defined, Anti CR, manual, push lock

_ BLC,HLC
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D-WDR

~ horizontal and vertical

OLPF (Overlay Low Pass Filter)

composite (CVBS)

fixed focal length

3,6 mm
- no

no

69°
) no

English, German, French, Russian, Portugese, Spanish,
Japanese, Chinese

. Jes
~ 4 areas, masking, X/Y start/end

no

~ Video (BNC), 12 VDC (DC socket)

-10°C ~ +50°C

~ aluminium

no

~ ho

no

~ ho

black

~ho

IP67

~ 12vDC

1w

72

Camera, Wall bracket, Manual

_CE



