



## VKC-13002

Article-No.: 204492

1/3" Cylindric Camera, Colour, 3.6mm, 700TVL, 12VDC

## Mainfeatures

Cylindric colour CCD Camera
OSD menu via inner joystick
Backlight compensation (BLC)
Sensitivity of 0.1Lux
Mounting stand with swivel head

1/3" 960H Sony EXview HAD CCD II Wide-Dynamic-Range function D-WDR Motion detection, privacy zones Weatherproof aluminium housing (IP67) Compact version (23mm outside diameter)

## **Specifications**

System	electronic Day&Night
Sensor size	1/3"
Imager	CCD
Imager	960H Sony EXview HAD CCD II
Active picture elements	976(H) x 582(V) pixels
Synchronization	internal
Signal-to-noise ratio	50dB
Gamma correction	0.45
Horizontal resolution	700 TVL
Sensitivity	0,1 Lux
Automatic electronic shutter (ESC)	1/50 ~ 1/100,000sec.
Manual electronic shutter (MES)	1/50 ~ 1/10.000sec.
Low speed shutter	no
Automatic gain control (AGC)	yes
Digital Noise Reduction (DNR)	2DNR
White balance	ATW, push, user defined, Anti CR, manual, push lock
Backlight compensation	BLC, HLC

1



## Specifications (continued)

Wide Dynamic Range (WDR)	D-WDR	
Aperture Correction (APC)	horizontal and vertical	
IR cut filter	OLPF (Overlay Low Pass Filter)	
Video outputs	composite (CVBS)	
Lens type	fixed focal length	
Focal length	3,6 mm	
e-PTZ support	no	
Digital zoom	no	
Horizontal angle of view	69°	
Illumination	no	
Menu languages	English, German, French, Russian, Portugese, Spanish, Japanese, Chinese	
Activity detection	yes	
Privacy zones masking	4 areas, masking, X/Y start/end	
Serial interfaces	no	
External connections	Video (BNC), 12 VDC (DC socket)	
Temperature range (operation)	-10°C ~ +50°C	
Housing material	aluminium	
Integrated wall mount	no	
Hidden cable management	no	
Sunshield	no	
Window heater	no	
Colour (housing)	black	
Vandalism resistant	no	
Protection rating	IP67	
Alarm inputs	-	
Alarm outputs	-	
Supply voltage	12VDC	
Power consumption	1W	
Weight	72g	
Parts supplied	Camera, Wall bracket, Manual	
Certificates	CE	

Your partner for eneo products:		